On a quarterly basis, public sector deposits decreased 4% or Ps.2.5 billion while private sector deposits increased
1% or Ps.6.6 billion.

The increase in private sector deposits was led by time deposits, which decreased 1% or Ps.2.4 billion, while time
deposits increased 2% or Ps.5 billion QoQ.

Within private sector deposits, peso deposits decreased Ps.238 million, while US dollar deposits increased 1% or
USD 14 million.

As of 3Q21, Banco Macro´s market share over private sector deposits was 5.7%.

Banco Macro’s transactional deposits represent approximately 51% of its total deposit base as of 3Q21. These

accounts are low cost and are not sensitive to interest rate increases.

Other sources of funds

In 3Q21, the total amount of other sources of funds increased 2% or Ps.5.4 billion compared to 2Q21. On a
yearly basis other sources of funds decreased 4% or Ps.10 billion. In 3Q21 Shareholder’s Equity increased 4% or
Ps.7.4 billion as a consequence of the Ps.7.4 billion total comprehensive income of the quarter; also in the
quarter subordinated corporate bonds decreased 4% or Ps.1.7 billion.

DEPOSITS

In MILLION $ (Measuring Unit Current at EOP) 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 QoQ YoY

Public sector 161,064 100,754 67,127 56,395 53,930 -4% -67%

Financial sector 672 954 841 786 830 6% 24%

Private sector 589,504 567,662 486,503 480,828 487,394 1% -17%

Checking accounts 109,332 89,572 84,312 85,198 98,494 16% -10%

Savings accounts 164,290 189,760 149,054 157,554 146,693 -7% -11%

Time deposits 303,688 277,980 241,951 224,780 229,792 2% -24%

Other 12,194 10,350 11,186 13,296 12,415 -7% 2%

Total 751,240 669,370 554,471 538,009 542,154 1% -28%

Pesos 631,157 563,775 453,977 441,875 441,592 0% -30%

Foreign Currency (Pesos) 120,083 105,595 100,494 96,134 100,562 5% -16%

EOP FX (Pesos per USD) 76.1750 84.1450 91.9850 95.7267 98.7350 3% 30%

Foreign Currency (USD) 1,576 1,255 1,093 1,004 1,019 1% -35%

USD Deposits / Total Deposits 16% 16% 18% 18% 19%

MACRO Consolidated Change

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

In MILLION $ (Measuring Unit Current at EOP) 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 QoQ YoY

Central Bank of Argentina 30 27 24 26 22 -15% -27%

Banks and international institutions 613 486 631 619 510 -18% -17%

Financing received from Argentine financial institutions 406 744 738 129 63 -51% -84%

Subordinated corporate bonds 48,074 46,977 46,257 42,722 41,040 -4% -15%

Corporate bonds 7,652 6,748 6,128 2,657 2,538 -4% -67%

Shareholders' equity 204,193 202,806 206,171 199,435 206,847 4% 1%

Total other source of funds 260,968 257,788 259,949 245,588 251,020 2% -4%

MACRO Consolidated Change

14

3Q21 Earnings Release

Liquid Assets

In 3Q21, the Bank’s liquid assets amounted to Ps.487.1 billion, showing a 3% or Ps.13.2 billion decrease QoQ,
and a 26% or Ps.168.3 billion decrease on a yearly basis.

In 3Q21, Other government securities decreased 15% or Ps.27 billion, which was partially offset by a 6%
increase in Cash.

In 3Q21 Banco Macro’s liquid assets to total deposits ratio reached 90%.

Solvency

Banco Macro continued showing high solvency levels in 3Q21 with an integrated capital (RPC) of Ps.234 billion
over a total capital requirement of Ps.51.4 billion. Banco Macro’s excess capital in 3Q21 was 356% or Ps.182.7